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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 8 March, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 5 March, 2024 8:30 am

GPC08032410 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $12,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $13,500)
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 11+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 8+ Last 5 Starts
ALSO ELIGIBLE HWOE $40,000+ with a Max Start Level LESS THAN 13 AND a Max Win Level LESS THAN 8 that have been Preferred Eligible Acceptors, other
than Late Nominations, for the L5$ LESS THAN $20,000 race at THIS meeting and who have not gained a start at this meeting.
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 8)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Eligibilty — L5%$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 5 March 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
1 LOUIE LEBEAU NZ /L7 (19,125.00) Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 11,990.75 FT
2 THE WILDCARD / L7 (24,524.62) David Young Aiden De Campo 11,682.62 FT
3 GOV STARZZZ /L7 (21,660.62) Cliff Woodworth Trent Wheeler 9,142.28 FT (1-GPM08032411),(2-GPC08032410)
4 ZEPHYRA/L8 (29,250.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 8,114.76 FT (1-GPM08032403),(2-GPM08032407),(3-GPC080
32410)
5 ACOLTNAMEDSU /L10 (42,837.88) Grace Inwood Shannon Suvaljko 7,606.17 FT (1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032407)
6 BELLEZZA NERA/ L8 (29,225.24) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 7,120.58 FT (1-GPM08032407),(2-GPC08032410)
7 ULTIMATE ROCKER NZ /L9 (33,039.98) Joe Rigoli Jamie Rigoli 6,866.75 FT Engaged GLPARK 05/03/2024 /
(1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032409)
8 CHACO EAGLE /L3 (4,500.00) Tonia Stampalia Vance Stampalia 6,676.82 FT
9 SUGAR STREET NZ/L10 (49,549.42) Barry Howlett Aldo Cortopassi 6,310.91 FT (1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPC080
32410)
10 SOLESSEO MATUCA/L10 (50,662.50) Gary Hall Jnr Gary Hall Jnr 6,169.21 FT (1-GPM08032409),(2-GPM08032408),(3-GPC080
32410)
11 FIREROCKFIREROLL /L13 (90,045.00) Giles Inwood Chris Voak 6,081.09 FT (1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032409)
12 THOMSON BAY /L13 (99,101.62) Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed 6,062.34 FT (1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032409)
13 HAYWIRE / L7 (23,902.75) Sarah Wall Gary Hall Jnr 5,945.23 FT Engaged PINJARA 04/03/2024 /
(1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032407)
14 AMERICAN BULLITT /L10 (52,693.12) Sonia Zucchiatti Chris Lewis 5,789.04 FT (1-GPM08032411),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32408),(4-GPC08032410)
15 HEEZ GOOD AS GOLD /L5 (10,125.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 5,440.58 FT
16 SHOWPONY /L10 (40,499.25) David Young Kyle Symington 5,019.31 FT (1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32413)
17 BEE JAYS BOY /L8 (30,260.99) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 4,989.60 FT (1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032407),(3-GPM080
32409)
18 NAME IN LIGHTS / L7 (22,750.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 4,627.09 FT (1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32407)
19 TUXAND TAILS /L10 (50,212.16) Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 4,526.42 FT
20 COOPER NZ/L10 (48,365.00) Michael George Stuart McDonald 4,465.64 FT (1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032411),(3-GPM080
32409)
21 ACUTO NZ/L12(73,172.50) Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 4,160.20 FT (1-GPM08032409),(2-GPM08032408),(3-GPM080
32413),(4-GPC08032410),(5-GPM08032411)
22 LETITLINGA/L10 (41,985.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 3,494.71 FT (1-GPM08032409),(2-GPC08032410)
23 ALTARHETT/L13(91,781.29) Sarah Wall Gary Hall Jnr 3,079.04 FT
24 STEREOPHONIC /L7 (22,028.00) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 2,870.45 FT Engaged PINJARA 04/03/2024 /
(1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032407),(3-GPM080
32411)
25 BEYOND BLING /L9 (33,023.00) Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 2,820.89 FT
26 ADDA SPOILT MAJOR /L10 (43,866.30) Jan Milentis Shannon Suvaljko 2,643.78 FT (1-GPM08032409),(2-GPC08032410),(3-GPM080
32413)
27 TUMBLIN DICE /L8 (30,923.12) Logan Egerton-Green Maddison Brown 2,631.80 FT (1-GPM08032407),(2-GPC08032412),(3-GPM080
32411),(4-GPC08032410)
28 STAR OF WILLOUGHBY /L9 (33,528.72) Peter Anderson Trent Wheeler 2,601.51 FT
29 SOUND WAVE /L9 (33,014.12) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 2,317.04 FT (1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032407)
30 MEGA MACH /L8 (25,522.25) Jason Woodworth Aiden De Campo 2,010.00 FT (1-GPC08032412),(2-GPM08032411),(3-GPC080
32410),(4-GPM08032409)
31 THE KRAKEN/L12 (78,632.52) Daniel Costello Mitchell Miller 1,883.19 FT (1-GPM08032409),(2-GPC08032410),(3-GPM080
32408),(4-GPM08032414)
32 LETS GET ROCKIN /L10 (50,349.94) Nathan Turvey Gary Hall Jnr 1,822.00 FT
33 MEDIEVAL MAN/L15 (107,637.36) Kiara Davies Gary Hall Jnr 1,816.37 FT (1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032409)
34 BURGHLEY SHARD NZ /L9 (35,166.42) Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 1,785.98 FT Engaged GLPARK 05/03/2024 /
(1-GPM08032411),(2-GPM08032407),(3-GPC080
32410)
35 RASCAL/L12 (82,087.86) Kat Warwick Chris Lewis 1,772.10 FT (1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32408)
36 BALTIC ACE NZ/L10 (52,212.50) Tracy Reay No Driver Listed 864.30 FT Engaged GLPARK 05/03/2024 /

36

(1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032409)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 8 March, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 5 March, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPC08032412 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $8,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $9,500)
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 9+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 6+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses Placed (2nd or 3rd) once or more in their last 3 Starts in a Race Level 8 or higher race.
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 6)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations
Eligibilty L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 5 March 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

N o g b

e}

nominated.

EUSTON FLYER/L12 (74,213.00) Matthew Scott Chris Lewis 5,034.84 FT

MADDY ROCKS / L6 (13,500.00) Kevin Nolan Callan Suvaljko 4,258.20 FT

SIDSTREPO / L8 (32,067.80) Brett Smith Brett Smith 3,402.05 FT Engaged GLPARK 05/03/2024 /
(1-GPC08032412),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32407),(4-GPM08032408)

CACHINNATION /L6 (12,042.37) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 3,250.00 FT (1-GPC08032412),(2-GPM08032409)

STREET APPEAL NZ /L11 (65,302.00) Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 3,034.21 FT

JOHNNY LOMBO / L7 (21,459.25) Giles Inwood Chris Voak 2,870.45 FT

TUMBLIN DICE / L8 (30,923.12) Logan Egerton-Green Maddison Brown 2,631.80 FT (1-GPM08032407),(2-GPC08032412),(3-GPM080
32411),(4-GPC08032410)

DISCO UNDER FIRE / L13 (99,787.10) Giles Inwood Chris Voak 2,317.04 FT

9 WALL STREET GIRL /L7 (19,116.74) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 2,253.94 FT Engaged GLPARK 05/03/2024 /

(1-GPC08032412),(2-GPM08032407),(3-GPM080
32403)

FIORD /L7 (20,510.28) Warren Robinson Dylan Egerton-Green 2,241.11 FT

EYE BETTER /L8 (28,023.75) Lang Inwood Shannon Suvaljko 2,032.52 FT

MEGA MACH / L8 (25,522.25) Jason Woodworth Aiden De Campo 2,010.00 FT (1-GPC08032412),(2-GPM08032411),(3-GPC080
32410),(4-GPM08032409)

TUBBS FARQUHAR / L11 (55,332.40) Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed 1,808.47 FT

TRITTRITTBANGBANG / L9 (35,939.00) Matthew Scott Gary Hall Jnr 1,615.40 FT

DUTY BOUND NZ /L8 (30,660.00) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 1,190.19 FT

SISTER ACT NZ /L7 (19,114.00) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 828.53 FT

16

GPM08032401 2YO MS PACE (MS)

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
2YO 2YO OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 5). PBD/L5$. 1730 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations

Eligibilty L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 5 March 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already
nominated.

a B W N -

ISEEUBABY /L2 (1,125.00)

MONEY WELL SPENT NZ /L2 (1,125.00)
CRUNCHEE / L1 (0.00)

FLOAT MY BOAT /L1 (0.00)

ALWAYS CHANGIN / L1 (0.00)

John Graham Chris Lewis

Mike Reed

6,723.47 FT

Shannon Suvaljko 6,470.06 FT

G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 3,463.98 FT
Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 3,168.79 FT
Peter Tilbrook Mitchell Miller 150.00 FT
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 8 March, 2024
ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 5 March, 2024 8:30 am
GPMO08032402 3YO FILLIES MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO Fillies
3YO OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 7). PBD/L. 1730 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty — L5%$ Mark (in Preference Order)
Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 5 March 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already
nominated.
1 LENORA JANE /L4 (6,750.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 20,763.51 FT
2 INAWINKNZ/L5 (11,250.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 19,979.57 FT
3 COPY CAT QUEEN /L5 (9,000.00) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 18,903.29 FT
4 THE SWINDLER /L2 (1,125.00) Caris Hamilton-Smith Micheal Ferguson 12,613.68 FT
5 PRINCESS KATIE /L3 (5,625.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 12,158.57 FT
6 MISS SHAHJA /L2 (749.75) Debbie Padberg Chris Voak 5,630.73 FT
7 SUGAR DELIGHT /L3 (3,375.00) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 5,154.66 FT
8 CHILLI PUNTER /L2 (2,250.00) Jemma Hayman Kyle Symington 3,540.41 FT
8
GPMO08032403 THE LOMBARDO (G3) MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $50,000.00 - 1st - $29,000.00, 2nd - $9,000.00, 3rd - $4,625.00, 4th - $2,375.00, 5th - $1,500.00, Unplaced - $500.00.
3YO+ Fillies & Mares
FFA OPEN F&M
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 13). RBD. 2536 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty — L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)
Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 5 March 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already
nominated.
1 MIGHTHAVTIME NZ /L10 (47,737.50) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 27,291.83 FT (1-GPM08032403),(2-GPM08032413)
2 BEYOND THE SEA/L11 (59,028.62) Murray Lindau Kyle Harper 23,861.48 FT
3 NULLARBOR NAVAJO/L10 (53,578.50) Corey Peterson Stuart McDonald 19,733.18 FT
4 CYCLONE CHARLOTTE NZ/L11 (56,250.00) Ray Williams Aiden De Campo 19,488.16 FT (1-GPM08032403),(2-GPM08032408),(3-GPM080
32409
5 RUMOUR HAS IT /12 (80,208.73) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 16,139.48 FT (1-GPItn08032403),(2-GPM08032413)
6 NEVERMINDTHECHAOS /L13 (91,585.87) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 15,237.33 FT (1-GPM08032403),(2-GPM08032408)
7 ZEPHYRA/L8 (29,250.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 8,114.76 FT (1-GPM08032403),(2-GPM08032407),(3-GPC080
241
8 WALL STREET GIRL /L7 (19,116.74) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 2,253.94 FT :I;nga(;)ed GLPARK 05/03/2024 /

(1-GPC08032412),(2-GPM08032407),(3-GPM080
32403)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 8 March, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 5 March, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM08032407 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L7/9 HWOE LESS THAN $40,000
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
NOT ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE LESS THAN $18,500
NOT ELIGIBLE 3YO HWOE LESS THAN $25,000
ALSO ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE $40,000+ WITH ZERO (0) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 9). PBD/L5$. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations
Eligibilty L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 5 March 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 IRA POOLE NZ /L8 (25,237.50) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 11,518.86 FT
2 CHEDDAR IS BETTER/ L9 (36,727.30) Shane Quadrio Shannon Suvaljko 8,5673.37 FT (1-GPM08032411),(2-GPM08032407)
3 FRANCO WESTERN /L9 (39,175.50) Giles Inwood No Driver Listed 8,189.26 FT Engaged PINJARA 04/03/2024 /
(1-GPM08032409),(2-GPM08032407)
4 GALAXY WARRIOR /L8 (27,000.00) Simon Lowings Deni Roberts 8,142.23 FT (1-GPM08032407),(2-GPM08032411)
5 ZEPHYRA/L8 (29,250.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 8,114.76 FT (1-GPM08032403),(2-GPM08032407),(3-GPC080
32410)
6 ACOLTNAMEDSU /L10 (42,837.88) Grace Inwood Shannon Suvaljko 7,606.17 FT (1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032407)
7 BELLEZZA NERA/ L8 (29,225.24) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 7,120.58 FT (1-GPM08032407),(2-GPC08032410)
8 ROCKIN RUFUS /L8 (31,316.73) Giles Inwood No Driver Listed 6,620.06 FT
9 POST GAME /L9 (38,482.50) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 6,402.06 FT (1-GPM08032407),(2-GPM08032409)
10 GOLD HORSESHOE /L10 (53,237.79) Colin Reeves Kyle Harper 6,245.26 FT (1-GPM08032411),(2-GPM08032407)
11 BEE JAYS BOY /L8 (30,260.99) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 4,989.60 FT (1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032407),(3-GPM080
32409)
12 ILLAWONG MUSTANG /L9 (39,441.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green NS  4,670.34 FT
13 SIDSTREPO /L8 (32,067.80) Brett Smith Brett Smith 3,402.05 FT Engaged GLPARK 05/03/2024 /
(1-GPC08032412),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32407),(4-GPM08032408)
14 TUMBLIN DICE /L8 (30,923.12) Logan Egerton-Green Maddison Brown 2,631.80 FT (1-GPM08032407),(2-GPC08032412),(3-GPM080
32411),(4-GPC08032410)
15 SOUND WAVE /L9 (33,014.12) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 2,317.04 FT (1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032407)
16 BURGHLEY SHARD NZ /L9 (35,166.42) Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 1,785.98 FT Engaged GLPARK 05/03/2024 /
(1-GPM08032411),(2-GPM08032407),(3-GPC080
32410)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
17 ADVANTAGE NZ /L7 (19,125.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 17,454.25 FT (1-GPM08032407),(2-GPM08032409)
18 HILARIOUS REIGN /L7 (21,375.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 15,763.98 FT (1-GPM08032409),(2-GPM08032407)
19 HAYWIRE /L7 (23,902.75) Sarah Wall Gary Hall Jnr 5,945.23 FT Engaged PINJARA 04/03/2024 /
(1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032407)
20 WASA HEAT SEEKER NZ /L7 (20,250.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 5,912.83 FT
21 NAME IN LIGHTS / L7 (22,750.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 4,627.09 FT (1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32407)
22 STEREOPHONIC /L7 (22,028.00) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 2,870.45 FT Engaged PINJARA 04/03/2024 /
(1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032407),(3-GPM080
32411)
23 WALL STREET GIRL /L7 (19,116.74) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 2,253.94 FT Engaged GLPARK 05/03/2024 /

23

(1-GPC08032412),(2-GPM08032407),(3-GPM080
32403)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 8 March, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 5 March, 2024 8:30 am

GPM08032408 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $25,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $27,500)
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 15+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 12+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 12)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty — L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 5 March 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 LUCCANZ/L10 (41,462.50) Bill Hayes Bill Hayes 23,165.24 FT (1-GPM08032411),(2-GPM08032408),(3-GPM080
32413)
2 SOHO DOW JONES /L11 (67,237.50) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller NS 22,079.48 FT (1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32408),(4-GPM08032414)
3 MISTER MONTBLANC / L10 (49,875.00) Annie Belton Shannon Suvaljko 20,851.11 FT (1-GPM08032408),(2-GPM08032411),(3-GPM080
32413),(4-GPM08032414)
4 CYCLONE CHARLOTTE NZ/L11 (56,250.00) Ray Williams Aiden De Campo 19,488.16 FT (1-GPM08032403),(2-GPM08032408),(3-GPM080
32409)
5 SOHO SANTORINI/L10 (45,125.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 17,844.41 FT (1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32408)
6 TIGER ROYAL NZ/L11 (63,550.12) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 16,842.38 FT (1-GPM08032409),(2-GPM08032408),(3-GPM080
32413),(4-GPM08032414)
7 NEVERMINDTHECHAOS / L13 (91,585.87) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 15,237.33 FT (1-GPM08032403),(2-GPM08032408)
8 WATTS UP SUNSHINE /L13 (89,165.47) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 9,454.50 FT (1-GPM08032408),(2-GPM08032413),(3-GPM080
32414)
9 CORDERO/L12 (82,031.20) Trevor Wright Deni Roberts 8,966.93 FT (1-GPM08032414),(2-GPM08032413),(3-GPM080
32408)
10 SOLESSEO MATUCA/L10 (50,662.50) Gary Hall Jnr Gary Hall Jnr 6,169.21 FT (1-GPM08032409),(2-GPM08032408),(3-GPC080
32410)
11 AMERICAN BULLITT /L10 (52,693.12) Sonia Zucchiatti Chris Lewis 5,789.04 FT (1-GPM08032411),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32408),(4-GPC08032410)
12 ACUTO NZ/L12 (73,172.50) Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 4,160.20 FT (1-GPM08032409),(2-GPM08032408),(3-GPM080
32413),(4-GPC08032410),(5-GPM08032411)
13 JETT STARNZ/L13 (90,887.72) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 2,215.03 FT (1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032408),(3-GPM080
32414)
14 THE KRAKEN /L12 (78,632.52) Daniel Costello Mitchell Miller 1,883.19 FT (1-GPM08032409),(2-GPC08032410),(3-GPM080
32408),(4-GPM08032414)
15 RASCAL/L12 (82,087.86) Kat Warwick Chris Lewis 1,772.10 FT (1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32408)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
16 HOLY HECKA NZ /L6 (13,500.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 23,494.89 FT
17 SIDSTREPO /L8 (32,067.80) Brett Smith Brett Smith 3,402.05 FT Engaged GLPARK 05/03/2024 /

(1-GPC08032412),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32407),(4-GPM08032408)
17
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 8 March, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 5 March, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM08032409 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $19,000.00 - 1st - $11,020.00, 2nd - $3,420.00, 3rd - $1,757.50, 4th - $902.50, 5th - $570.00, Unplaced - $190.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $20,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $22,500)
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 13+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 10+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 10)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations
Eligibilty L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 5 March 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 SOHO DOW JONES/L11 (67,237.50) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller NS 22,079.48 FT (1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32408),(4-GPM08032414)

2 THE MIKI TAKER / L10 (48,653.62) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 19,804.51 FT

3 CYCLONE CHARLOTTE NZ/L11 (56,250.00) Ray Williams Aiden De Campo 19,488.16 FT (1-GPM08032403),(2-GPM08032408),(3-GPM080
32409)

4 SOHO SANTORINI/ L10 (45,125.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 17,844 .41 FT (1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32408)

5 TIGER ROYAL NZ/L11 (63,550.12) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 16,842.38 FT (1-GPM08032409),(2-GPM08032408),(3-GPM080
32413),(4-GPM08032414)

6 LIL HAPPY FELLA/L10 (40,450.48) Barry Howlett Aldo Cortopassi 13,647.16 FT (1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032409)

7 IM SPIDERMAN / L10 (52,543.54) Terry Atkins Aldo Cortopassi 11,537.16 FT Engaged PINJARA 04/03/2024 /
(1-GPM08032409),(2-GPM08032411)

8 FEELING ACES/L10 (54,757.92) Matthew Scott Chris Voak 8,684.78 FT (1-GPM08032411),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32413)

9 ONESMARTFELLA NZ/L11 (62,380.00) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 8,164.27 FT

10 LAMANDIER /L10 (52,551.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 7,458.89 FT (1-GPM08032409),(2-GPM08032411)

11 SUGAR STREET NZ /L10 (49,549.42) Barry Howlett Aldo Cortopassi 6,310.91 FT (1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPC080
32410)

12 SOLESSEO MATUCA/L10 (50,662.50) Gary Hall Jnr Gary Hall Jnr 6,169.21 FT (1-GPM08032409),(2-GPM08032408),(3-GPC080
32410)

13 FIREROCKFIREROLL /L13 (90,045.00) Giles Inwood Chris Voak 6,081.09 FT (1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032409)

14 THOMSON BAY /L13 (99,101.62) Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed 6,062.34 FT (1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032409)

15 AMERICAN BULLITT / L10 (52,693.12) Sonia Zucchiatti Chris Lewis 5,789.04 FT (1-GPM08032411),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32408),(4-GPC08032410)

16 SHOWPONY /L10 (40,499.25) David Young Kyle Symington 5,019.31 FT (1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32413)

17 COOPER NZ/L10 (48,365.00) Michael George Stuart McDonald 4,465.64 FT (1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032411),(3-GPM080
32409)

18 ACUTO NZ/L12 (73,172.50) Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 4,160.20 FT (1-GPM08032409),(2-GPM08032408),(3-GPM080
32413),(4-GPC08032410),(5-GPM08032411)

19 LETIT LINGA/L10 (41,985.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 3,494.71 FT (1-GPM08032409),(2-GPC08032410)

20 ADDA SPOILT MAJOR /L10 (43,866.30) Jan Milentis Shannon Suvaljko 2,643.78 FT (1-GPM08032409),(2-GPC08032410),(3-GPM080
32413)

21 THE KRAKEN/L12 (78,632.52) Daniel Costello Mitchell Miller 1,883.19 FT (1-GPM08032409),(2-GPC08032410),(3-GPM080
32408),(4-GPM08032414)

22 MEDIEVAL MAN/L15 (107,637.36) Kiara Davies Gary Hall Jnr 1,816.37 FT (1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032409)

23 RASCAL/L12 (82,087.86) Kat Warwick Chris Lewis 1,772.10 FT (1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32408)

24 BALTIC ACE NZ/L10 (52,212.50) Tracy Reay No Driver Listed 864.30 FT Engaged GLPARK 05/03/2024 /
(1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032409)

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

25 ADVANTAGE NZ /L7 (19,125.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 17,454.25 FT (1-GPM08032407),(2-GPM08032409)

26 HILARIOUS REIGN /L7 (21,375.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 15,763.98 FT (1-GPM08032409),(2-GPM08032407)

27 FRANCO WESTERN /L9 (39,175.50) Giles Inwood Chris Voak 8,189.26 FT Engaged PINJARA 04/03/2024 /
(1-GPM08032409),(2-GPM08032407)

28 ULTIMATE ROCKER NZ /L9 (33,039.98) Joe Rigoli Jamie Rigoli 6,866.75 FT Engaged GLPARK 05/03/2024 /
(1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032409)

29 POST GAME /L9 (38,482.50) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 6,402.06 FT (1-GPM08032407),(2-GPM08032409)

30 BEE JAYS BOY /L8 (30,260.99) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 4,989.60 FT (1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032407),(3-GPM080
32409)

31 NAME IN LIGHTS / L7 (22,750.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 4,627.09 FT (1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32407)

32 SIDSTREPO /L8 (32,067.80) Brett Smith Brett Smith 3,402.05 FT Engaged GLPARK 05/03/2024 /
(1-GPC08032412),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32407),(4-GPM08032408)

33 CACHINNATION /L6 (12,042.37) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 3,250.00 FT (1-GPC08032412),(2-GPM08032409)

34 MEGA MACH /L8 (25,522.25) Jason Woodworth Aiden De Campo 2,010.00 FT (1-GPC08032412),(2-GPM08032411),(3-GPC080

34

32410),(4-GPM08032409)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 8 March, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 5 March, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM08032411 3YO+ SS PACE (SS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L7/9+ HWOE $18,500+ HANDICAP STAND
NOT ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE LESS THAN $18,500
NOT ELIGIBLE 3YO HWOE LESS THAN $25,000
(CONCESSIONS CLAIMS ELIGIBLE)
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 9%)
*The assigned Race level is taken from the Handicap Mark that your horse starts from.
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2503 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 5 March 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 ARDENS HORIZON NZ /L12 (78,066.12)

2 LUSAKA NZ/L10 (46,125.00)
3 LUCCANZ/L10 (41,462.50)

4 MISTER MONTBLANC / L10 (49,875.00)

5 NAVY STREET /L10 (42,369.87)
6 FLEUR DU MAQUIS / L10 (49,041.71)
7 IM SPIDERMAN / L10 (52,543.54)

8 FEELING ACES/L10 (54,757.92)

9 CHEDDAR IS BETTER /L9 (36,727.30)
10 IMTHE BEST NZ /L8 (30,741.50)
11 GALAXY WARRIOR /L8 (27,000.00)
12 LAMANDIER/L10 (52,551.00)
13 MINOR CATASTROPHE / L8 (26,565.61)
14 GOLD HORSESHOE / L10 (53,237.79)
15 AMERICAN BULLITT /L10 (52,693.12)

16 COOPER NZ/L10 (48,365.00)

17 FLY TO FAME / L8 (29,250.00)
18 ACUTO NZ/L12 (73,172.50)

19 JILL MACH / L8 (27,787.62)
20 TUMBLIN DICE / L8 (30,923.12)

21 MEGA MACH /L8 (25,522.25)

22 BLOCKJORG/L11 (57,292.65)
23 BURGHLEY SHARD NZ /L9 (35,166.42)

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
24 GOV STARZZZ /L7 (21,660.62)
25 SKIPPYS DELIGHT NZ /L7 (20,650.00)
26 SHOOT THROUGH NZ /L7 (21,216.00)
27 STEREOPHONIC /L7 (22,028.00)

27

nominated.

Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 34,429.73 30 (1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032414),(3-GPM080
32411)

G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 25,017.31 10 (1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032411)

Bill Hayes Bill Hayes 23,165.24 10 (1-GPM08032411),(2-GPM08032408),(3-GPM080
32413)

Annie Belton Shannon Suvaljko 20,851.11 10 (1-GPM08032408),(2-GPM08032411),(3-GPM080
32413),(4-GPM08032414)

Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 14,730.23 10

Bianca Ashcroft Kyle Harper 11,905.07 10

Terry Atkins Aldo Cortopassi 11,537.16 10 Engaged PINJARA 04/03/2024 /
(1-GPM08032409),(2-GPM08032411)

Matthew Scott Chris Voak 8,684.78 10 (1-GPM08032411),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32413)

Shane Quadrio Shannon Suvaljko 8,673.37 FT (1-GPM08032411),(2-GPM08032407)

Michael Callegari Trent Wheeler 8,452.95 FT

Simon Lowings Deni Roberts 8,142.23 FT (1-GPM08032407),(2-GPM08032411)

Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 7,458.89 10 (1-GPM08032409),(2-GPM08032411)

David Young Aiden De Campo 6,762.15 FT

Colin Reeves Kyle Harper 6,245.26 10 (1-GPM08032411),(2-GPM08032407)

Sonia Zucchiatti Chris Lewis 5,789.04 10 (1-GPM08032411),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32408),(4-GPC08032410)

Michael George Stuart McDonald 4,465.64 10 (1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032411),(3-GPM080
32409)

Kat Warwick Chris Lewis 4,164.03 FT

Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 4,160.20 30 (1-GPM08032409),(2-GPM08032408),(3-GPM080
32413),(4-GPC08032410),(5-GPM08032411)

Karen Young Jocelyn Young 3,018.63 FT

Logan Egerton-Green Maddison Brown 2,631.80 FT (1-GPM08032407),(2-GPC08032412),(3-GPM080
32411),(4-GPC08032410)

Jason Woodworth Aiden De Campo 2,010.00 FT (1-GPC08032412),(2-GPM08032411),(3-GPC080
32410),(4-GPM08032409)

Colin Reeves Kyle Symington 1,884.34 10

Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 1,785.98 FT Engaged GLPARK 05/03/2024 /
(1-GPM08032411),(2-GPM08032407),(3-GPC080
32410)

Cliff Woodworth Trent Wheeler 9,142.28 FT (1-GPM08032411),(2-GPC08032410)

Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 8,662.08 FT

Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 4,695.07 FT

Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 2,870.45 FT Engaged PINJARA 04/03/2024 /

(1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032407),(3-GPMO080
32411)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 8 March, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 5 March, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPMO08032413 4YO+ DIVIDED STAKES MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $23,000.00 - 1st - $13,340.00, 2nd - $4,140.00, 3rd - $2,127.50, 4th - $1,092.50, 5th - $690.00, Unplaced - $230.00.
4YO+ 4YO+ DIVIDED STAKES L10+ (MAX RL14)

NO CONCESSION CLAIMS
NE HWOE Less Than $40,000

In the event of multiple races being drawn from this code the fields will be divided where possible on HWOE Levels.

Race Level will be assigned depending on the stakes of each race.

($25,000 - RL14, $23,000 - RL11). PBD/L. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 5 March 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1

A W N

0 N o O

19
20
21
22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

FLYING RUMOUR / L11 (61,875.00)
FRANCO ECUADOR NZ / L10 (41,885.99)
ALL IS WELL /L10 (49,416.12)

ARDENS HORIZON NZ / L12 (78,066.12)

ROLLING FIRE / L10 (43,875.00)

IMA FIVESTAR GENERAL NZ /L13 (99,502.50)
EL CHEMA NZ / L12 (71,746.42)

SWINGBAND /L12 (83,711.99)
MIGHTHAVTIME NZ / L10 (47,737.50)

TALKS UP A STORM/L15 (105,896.85)
REGAL CHEVAL /L12 (73,398.50)

LUSAKA NZ /L10 (46,125.00)

OCTOBER REIGN / L11 (66,381.50)

LUCCA NZ/L10 (41,462.50)

SOHO DOW JONES / L11 (67,237.50)
MISTER MONTBLANC / L10 (49,875.00)
SOHO SANTORINI/ L10 (45,125.00)
TIGER ROYAL NZ / L11 (63,550.12)

RUMOUR HAS IT / L12 (80,208.73)
HAMPTON BANNER NZ / L15 (124,674.00)
LIL HAPPY FELLA /L10 (40,450.48)
WATTS UP SUNSHINE / L13 (89,165.47)

CORDERO /112 (82,031.20)

FEELING ACES / L10 (54,757.92)
SUGAR STREET NZ/L10 (49,549.42)
SHOWPONY / L10 (40,499.25)

ACUTO NZ /112 (73,172.50)

ADDA SPOILT MAJOR / L10 (43,866.30)

JETT STARNZ/L13 (90,887.72)

29

Mike Reed

Kim Prentice
Kat Warwick
Callan Suvaljko

Justin Prentice
Robbie Williams
Justin Prentice

Ryan Bell

G F JBond, S A Bond
Murray Lindau

Gary Hall Jnr

G F JBond, S A Bond
Michael Young

Bill Hayes

Kim Prentice
Annie Belton
Kim Prentice
Ryan Bell

Debra Lewis
Debra Lewis
Barry Howlett
Michael Young

Trevor Wright
Matthew Scott
Barry Howlett
David Young
Chris Phatouros
Jan Milentis

G F JBond, S A Bond

Shannon Suvaljko
Mitchell Miller
Chris Lewis
Callan Suvaljko

Gary Hall Jnr
Robbie Williams
Gary Hall Jnr
Kyle Symington
Deni Roberts
Kyle Harper
Maddison Brown
Deni Roberts
Gary Hall Jnr
Bill Hayes

Mitchell Miller
Shannon Suvaljko
Mitchell Miller
Kyle Symington

Chris Lewis
Chris Lewis
Aldo Cortopassi
Gary Hall Jnr

Deni Roberts
Chris Voak

Aldo Cortopassi
Kyle Symington
Kyle Symington
Shannon Suvaljko

Deni Roberts

44,451.00
38,302.59
35,892.45
34,429.73

33,499.13
31,729.50
31,425.08
31,336.25
27,291.83
26,965.13
25,480.13
25,017.31
24,542.10
23,165.24

22,079.48
20,851.11
17,844.41
16,842.38

16,139.48
15,306.90
13,647.16
9,454.50

8,966.93
8,684.78
6,310.91
5,019.31
4,160.20
2,643.78

2,215.03

FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT
FT
FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

(1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032414)
(1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032414)

(1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032414),(3-GPM080
32411)

(1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032414)
(1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032414)

(1-GPM08032414),(2-GPM08032413)
(1-GPM08032403),(2-GPM08032413)
(1-GPM08032414),(2-GPM08032413)

(1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032411)

(1-GPM08032411),(2-GPM08032408),(3-GPM080
32413)
(1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32408),(4-GPM08032414)
(1-GPM08032408),(2-GPM08032411),(3-GPM080
32413),(4-GPM08032414)
(1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32408)
(1-GPM08032409),(2-GPM08032408),(3-GPM080
32413),(4-GPM08032414)
(1-GPM08032403),(2-GPM08032413)

(1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032414)
(1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032409)

(1-GPM08032408),(2-GPM08032413),(3-GPM080
32414)
(1-GPM08032414),(2-GPM08032413),(3-GPM080
32408)
(1-GPM08032411),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32413)
(1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPC080
32410)
(1-GPC08032410),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32413)
(1-GPM08032409),(2-GPM08032408),(3-GPM080
32413),(4-GPC08032410),(5-GPM08032411)
(1-GPM08032409),(2-GPC08032410),(3-GPMO080
32413)
(1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032408),(3-GPM080
32414)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 8 March, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 5 March, 2024 8:30 am

GPMO08032414 FFA OPEN MS PACE (MS)

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Prizemoney: $31,000.00 - 1st - $17,980.00, 2nd - $5,580.00, 3rd - $2,867.50, 4th - $1,472.50, 5th - $930.00, Unplaced - $310.00.

3YO+ FFA OPEN

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution

(Race Level 15). RBD. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 5 March 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
1 MINSTREL NZ/L15 (234,851.74) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 75,517.20 FT
2 IDEAL AGENT NZ/L15 (131,967.75) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 46,728.15 FT
3 FLYING RUMOUR/ L11 (61,875.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 44,451.00 FT (1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032414)
4 FRANCO ECUADOR NZ/L10 (41,885.99) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 38,302.59 FT (1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032414)
5 ARDENS HORIZON NZ/L12 (78,066.12) Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 34,429.73 FT (1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032414),(3-GPM080
32411)
6 IMA FIVESTAR GENERAL NZ/L13 (99,502.50) Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 31,729.50 FT (1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032414)
7 EL CHEMANZ/L12 (71,746.42) Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 31,425.08 FT (1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032414)
8 SWINGBAND /L12 (83,711.99) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 31,336.25 FT (1-GPM08032414),(2-GPM08032413)
9 TALKS UP A STORM/L15 (105,896.85) Murray Lindau Kyle Harper 26,965.13 FT (1-GPM08032414),(2-GPM08032413)
10 SOHO DOW JONES /L11 (67,237.50) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 22,079.48 FT (1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032409),(3-GPM080
32408),(4-GPM08032414)
11 MISTER MONTBLANC / L10 (49,875.00) Annie Belton No Driver Listed 20,851.11 FT (1-GPM08032408),(2-GPM08032411),(3-GPM080
32413),(4-GPM08032414)
12 VULTAN TIN /L15 (383,574.85) Daniel Costello Chris Voak 17,347.28 FT
13 TIGER ROYAL NZ/L11 (63,550.12) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 16,842.38 FT (1-GPM08032409),(2-GPM08032408),(3-GPM080
32413),(4-GPM08032414)
14 HAMPTON BANNER NZ /L15 (124,674.00) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 15,306.90 FT (1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032414)
15 WATTS UP SUNSHINE / L13 (89,165.47) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 9,454.50 FT (1-GPM08032408),(2-GPM08032413),(3-GPM080
32414)
16 CORDERO/L12 (82,031.20) Trevor Wright Deni Roberts 8,966.93 FT (1-GPM08032414),(2-GPM08032413),(3-GPM080
32408)
17 JETT STARNZ/L13(90,887.72) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 2,215.03 FT (1-GPM08032413),(2-GPM08032408),(3-GPM080
32414)
18 THE KRAKEN /L12 (78,632.52) Daniel Costello Mitchell Miller 1,883.19 FT (1-GPM08032409),(2-GPC08032410),(3-GPM080

32408),(4-GPM08032414)

18
Unique Nominations = 120
Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season )
Current
Licence
Display Name Code Contact Number
T N (Tom) Bryant DRB 0407 058 119
B (Briana) Edman DRB 0466 722 312
KR (Kaden) Elliott DRB 0477 215 055
L T (Liam) Elliott DRB 0490 372 528
R S (Ryan) Eyre DRA 0414 650 362
H (Hayden) Hancock DRA 0437 778 156
E R (Emily) Johnson DRA 0474 449 452
T (Toby) Lynn DRB 0411 749 842
C D (Campbell) McCallum DRB 0420 966 696
A B (Ashley) Shepherd DRB 0478 619 140
A J (Aaron) Suvaljko DRB 0418 471 118
D J (Daniel) Suvaljko DRB 0472 607 341
J D (Joseph) Suvaljko DRA 0447 050 303
Total Drivers on Report = 13



